# OP \$40.00 1054

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABB LUMMUS GLOBAL GmbH	03/23/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVOLEN TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, C.V.
Street Address:	Oostduinlaan 75
City:	JJ The Hague
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2596

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10548288

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: cverret@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016915-0281

Richard L. Schwaab

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=016915-0281 Assignment#page1.tif source=016915-0281 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018164 FRAME: 0676

500142775

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 016915-0281

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

### ABB LUMMUS GLOBAL GmbH

having an address at

Lorenz-Schott-Strasse 4 55252 Mainz-Kastel Federal Republic of Germany

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent Application, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells and assigns, unto:

# NOVOLEN TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, C.V.

having an address at

title of

Oostduinlaan 75 2596 JJ The Hague The Netherlands

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of its right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

invention	
as set forth i	n this United States Patent Application
check one	□ executed concurrently herewith
	☐ executed on

SEGMENTED AGITATOR REACTOR

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to

PATENT REEL: 018164 FRAME: 0677

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 016915-0281

comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: ABB LUMMUS GLOBAL GmbH

Date: 23 March, 2006

Title:

Managing Director

Date: 12.04.06

WITNESS: Po

WITNESS:

Note: <u>Prima facie</u> evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.

WASH 1560767.1

RECORDED: 08/24/2006

-2-

PATENT REEL: 018164 FRAME: 0678